	m PTO-1595 -92 R 03-05	-19	99	:TTER		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office				
1-3					· utom	and mademan dimed				
_0		1919 1815			Attorney Do	ocket No.: 5586D-8286				
	To the Assistant Commissioner	95	15	nal docunاو	nents or copy th	ereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): O								
	KIMURA, Kazuhiro HIRAKOSO, Yutaka		5-5, Keihai	ctric Co., Ltd. n-Hondori 2-Chome Shi, Osaka, Japan	;	525 F 25 E 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	-	gao	om, oom, oop	255 255					
3.	Nature of conveyance:					09/				
						ň				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
<u> </u> 	Other									
	Execution Date: February 16, 1999		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached?] Yes 🛛 No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution	date of the	application is:	February 16, 199	9				
ļ	A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total num	ber of applications	and patents involv	/ed: [1]				
	William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP	7.	Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41) \$40)					
	10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 								
		8.	Deposit a	ccount number:						
				•	12-1820					
L			(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying b	y deposit account)				
3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000071 09255525 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
C:5	61 40.00 OP									
9.	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and come	ect an	d any attacl	hed copy is a true c	opy of the origina	l document.				

CC120181.1 666666666 02/22/1999 jes

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

William H. Wright

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0259

February 22, 1999

Date:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

					Allorney	DOCKEL NO.	3386U-826	50
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kazuhiro KIMUR	1	(5)			
		(2)	Yutaka HIRAKOSO)				
		(3)			(7)			. ,
		(4)			(8)			
			In consideration of considerations paid to each does assign, transfer and s	of the undersigne				
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	SANYO ELECTRIC	CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Osaka, Japan					
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(hei	of 5-5, Keihan-Horeinafter designated as the Awn as SYNCHRONOUS	ssignee) the en	tire worldwide	right, title and in	terest in the inv	ention
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12	RECEIVER					
			(Case No.) which the undersigned has erica	s (have) execute	ed an applica	 ition for patent in	n the United Sta	ates of
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on <u>February 16</u>	, 1999				
conce	1) The undersigned agree(s) nuing United States and foreign appection with such applications as the 2) The undersigned agree(s) to eming this application or continuation once and going forward with such in the such in th	plicat e Ass o exe n or o	tions for the above-ident signee may deem neces cute all papers necessar division thereof and to co	ified invention sary or expedi	and also to ent. n with any in	execute separ	rate assignme	nts in
	The undersigned agree(s) ection with claims or provisions of the control of	to ex	recute all papers and de					
State	4) The undersigned agree(s) to spatent to the Assignee.	o pe	rform all affirmative acts	which may be	necessary	to obtain a gra	ant of a valid U	Inited
Assig.	5) The undersigned hereby au e United States resulting from sai nee, as Assignee of the entire inte n assigned, and that he has (they l kecute, any agreement in conflict h	d app rest, have)	plication or any division and hereby covenants t) full right to convey the	or divisions on the has (the	or continuin ey have) ful	g applications I right to conve	thereof to the y the entire int	said terest
Reg N WILLI LUBIN may b	6) The undersigned hereby aper ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MICH No. 31,247; DON F. LIVORNESE, ROMM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; FZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING YAS De necessary or desirable in order to a document.	HAEL eg. N PET NG, I o con	. J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,37 o. 32,040; GARY D. MAN ER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. Reg. No. 38,690 the pow nply with the rules of the	9; HIDEO KO NN, Reg. No. 3 38,022; JON/ er to insert on t United States	DA, Reg. No 4,867; JEFF ATHAN Y. H this assignn FPatent and	o. 27,729; R. D. REY M. HERS (ANG, Reg. No nent any further I Trademark O	ABNEY EAST H, Reg. No. 35 b. 38,199; DAN identification ffice for record	HAM, 5,541; /ID L. which dation
Date:	February 16, 1999 Signature of Inv	/ento	Kazuh	ing Ke	mura			
Date:	February 16, 1999Signature of Inv	/ento	Tutaka	Hiroh	las m			
Date:								
	Signature of Inv							

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0260